Cother Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes No Assignment Merger Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Illinois Corporation-State Illinois Illinois Illinois Illinois Illinois Illinois Illinois Ill	Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
1. Name of conveying party(les): LaSalle Bank National Association Individual(s)	11.00	<u> </u>				
LaSalle Bank National Association	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Additional name(e) & address(es) attached?	LaSalle Bank National Association Individual(s)	Name: Domoch Medical Systems, Inc. Internal Address: 4032 W. Riverside St., RDC#5 Street Address: 4032 W. Riverside St., RDC#5 City: Riverside State: MO Zip: 64150 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,178,175 2,178,176 Additional number(s) attached Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy P. Chronopoulos internal Address: Pedersen & Houpt Street Address: 161 North Clark Street Suite 3100 City: Chicago State: IL Zip,80601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. February 24, 2003	Execution Date: 2/19/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy P. Chronopoulos Internal Address: Pedersen & Houpt Internal Address: Pedersen & Houpt Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and				
Internal Address: Pedersen & Houpt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Street Address: Suite 3100 City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Stacy P. Chronopoulos February 24, 2003		Enclosed				
Suite 3100 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Stacy P. Chronopoulos February 24, 2003	Street Address 161 North Clark Street	8. Deposit account number:				
9. Signature. Stacy P. Chronopoulos DO NOT USE THIS SPACE February 24, 2003		500276				
9. Signature. Stacy P. Chronopoulos February 24, 2003	City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60601					
Stacy P. Chronopoulos February 24, 2003	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Name of Person Signing / Signature // Date Total number of pages including cover shylet, attachmarks, and document:	Stacy P. Chronopoulos Name of Person Signing	ignature // Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2610 FRAME: 0932

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK MORTGAGE

WHEREAS, LaSalle Bank National Association, formerly known as LaSalle Bank NI ("LaSalle") entered into a certain Trademark Mortgage ("Mortgage") with Dornoch Medical Systems, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Dornoch") dated as of December 19, 1997, wherein Dornoch granted to LaSalle a security interest in Dornoch's then owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing appeared or appear, all registrations and applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademark applications and registrations set forth in Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Dornoch has completely and timely satisfied all of its obligations to LaSalle, in full, and therefore, LaSalle wishes to terminate any security interest it was granted in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LaSalle hereby releases and assigns to Dornoch, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks, and releases all collateral interests and assignments therein, including, but not limited to, the trademark applications and registrations set forth in **Schedule A**, which were obtained under the Mortgage, such interest being recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 1998 and located in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1713, and Frame No. 0094, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect to any of the foregoing including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and all past, present and future income, royalties, and payments due.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 2610 FRAME: 0933 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Release of Trademark Mortgage as of this 19th day of February, 2003.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as LaSalle Bank NI

Name: Disaris E. O'NARA Title: First First Vice Presiduat

Address: 135 South LaSalle St. Chicago, Illinois 60603

STATE OF <u>SLUTOIS</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>) OFFICIAL SEAL
ANA L FERNANDEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/28/05

I, Ana L. Fernandez, a notary public in and for, and residing in the said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that DENNIS E O Harm, The State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that DENNIS E O Harm, A president of LaSalle Bank National Association, formerly known as LaSalle Bank NI is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said Instrument as the free and voluntary act of LaSalle Bank National Association for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 19 day of February, 2003.

My commission expires: 8/25/06

358551 v1

Notary Public

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2610 FRAME: 0934

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
RED AWAY (design)	75/279,343	4/22/97	2,178,175	8/4/98
REDAWAY	75/279,344	4/22/97	2,178,176	8/4/98

A-I358551 vl

RECORDED: 02/25/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 2610 FRAME: 0935 ***